Always use proper safety procedures when using RC aircraft
Academy of Model Aeronautics
5151 East Memorial Drive
Muncie, IN47302
Introduction
Warning
Warranty
AMA Information

6 HV
Version 1.0/2010
How to order your parts!
1. Check part number on the drawing
2. Use the part number to find the ORDER number on the list
3. Only use ORDER number for your parts order
Copyright @Compass Model 2009
As we continue to improve our products, this part list may not reflect all recent product amendments.
For more information, please refer to www.compassmodel.com
02 0507-
82 2562-
02 0511-
81 0304-
02 0543-
81 0304-
60 3083-
02 0553S-
02 0539-
02 0540-
02 0701-
02 0536G-80 0206S-
80 0206S-
80 2514-
02 0531-
60 4083-
81 0404-
80 0208S-
60 4083-
60 8 65- 1
82 5131-
79 0510-
61 4083-
02 0118-
80 0428-
02 0133-
80 0206S-
02 0701-
07 0106-
91 0004-
91 0003-
80 0322S-
02 0113-
02 0109-
02 0110-
60 8165-
80 0310- 80 0304-
63 8165-
82 821003-
79 0308-
02-0132F
02-5131
Main Grip
Apply Grease Here
Larger ID
(IN)
Smaller ID
(OUT)
Thrust Bearing Direction
Main grips are factory preassembled; in
case of reassembling make absolutely
sure you use the correct “ID” ring at the
correct position. Place the large ID
Towards the Main Shaft and the small I.D.
Towards the Blades during assembly.
97-0920
Part No. Part Description Order No. Order Description Qty,
02-0109 Delrin Dampener 8mm 02-0109 Delrin Dampeners 8mm 2 pcs/bag
02-0110 Spindle Washer 8mm 02-0110 Spindle Washers 8mm 2 pcs/bag
02-0113 Spindle Shaft 8mm 02-0113 Spindle Shafts 8mm 2 pcs/bag
02-0118 Flybar Holder Collar 02-0118 Flybar Holder Collars (Rotor Hub) 2 pcs/bag
02-0132F Main Blade Holder Arm 02-0132F Main Blade Holder Arm set 2 set/bag
02-0133 Main Blade Holder Bushing 02-5131 Provided w 02-5131 1 set/bag
02-0507 Mixing Arm 02-0507 Mixing Arm set 2 pcs/bag